U.S. Patent &	TMCtc/TM Mai	Ropt. Dt. #39

07-17-1998

 \hat{D}

60##	#100-15 94 §	07-31-	1998	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
The state of the s	b sattings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			Patent and Trademack
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100781	533	ched original documents or copy thereof
1. 1	lame of conveying party(ies):	100101		Adress of receiving party(ies):
•	, •, ., .	TMG		B WORLDCOM, INC.
1	DB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP,	ING.	Name:	b worldoon, The.
			Internal Addr	PSS:
	,		Street Addre	ss: 515 East Amite Street
	Individual(s)	Association	Ole Tools	gon MS 3020
	General Partnership Corporation-State California		City: Jack	State: MS ZIP: 3920
1	Other	Announcement and form of formers and by the designation on a province or partners can assess it statistically	☐ Individua	N(s) crtizenship
Add	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Associati	ion
		and the state of a state of the	General	Partnership
3. 1	lature of conveyance:		⊠ Corporat	Delaware
		Merger	Other	
		Change of Name	1	tomiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	Other		designation is atta	
Exe	ocution Date: 12/31/1995			If De a separate document from Assignment) 4 address(es) attached? Yes No
i	opplication number(s) or registration (Additional numbers at	B. Trac 1,700, tached? □ Yee ②	
5. N	Trademark Application No.(s) lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be maile	correspondence	1,700,	855
5. N	Trademark Application No.(s)	correspondence	1,700,	No of applications and
5. N	Trademark Application No.(s) lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be maile	correspondence ed:	1,700, tached? Yee 6. Total number registrations is	No of applications and
5. N	lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mails lame: Scott R. Miller	correspondence ed:	1,700, tached? Yes S 6. Total number registrations is 7. Total fee (37)	No of applications and nvolved: 1 CFR 3.41):
5. N	lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mails lame: Scott R. Miller	correspondence ed:	1,700, tached? Yee 6. Total number registrations is	No of applications and nvolved: 1 CFR 3.41):
5. N	lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mails lame: Scott R. Miller	correspondence ed:	1,700, tached? Yes 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37	No of applications and nvolved: 1 CFR 3.41):
5. NO	lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mails lame: Scott R. Miller	correspondence ed:	1,700, tached? Yee	No of applications and 1 CFR 3.41):
5. NO	lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mail lame: Scott R. Miller Internal Address:	correspondence	1,700, tached? Yes 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37	No of applications and 1 CFR 3.41):
5. NO	lame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed lame: Scott R. Miller conternal Address: RIORDAN & MC 300 S. Grand Ave., 29	correspondence ed: CKINZIE 9th Floor	1,700, tached? Yee	No of applications and 1 CFR 3.41):
5. NO N	lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed lame: Scott R. Miller onternal Address: RIORDAN & MC 300 S. Grand Ave., 29	CKINZIE, 9th Floor CA ZIP: 90071	1,700, tached? Yee	No of applications and
5. NO	lame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed lame: Scott R. Miller conternal Address: RIORDAN & MC 300 S. Grand Ave., 29	CKINZIE, 9th Floor CA ZIP: 90071	1,700, tached? Yes S 6. Total number registrations in 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accidents (Attach duplic	No of applications and
5. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No	lame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed ame: Scott R. Miller internal Address: RIORDAN & Miller and Scott R. State: St	CKINZIE 9th Floor CA ZIP: 90071	1,700, tached? Yes 6. Total number registrations is 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according to the SPACE	No of applications and nvolved: CFR 3.41):
5. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No	lame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed ame: Scott R. Miller internal Address: RIORDAN & Miller and Scott R. State: St	CKINZIE 9th Floor CA ZIP: 90071	1,700, tached? Yes 6. Total number registrations is 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according to the SPACE	No of applications and nvolved: CFR 3.41):
5. A. S.	lame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed ame: Scott R. Miller internal Address: RIORDAN & Miller and Scott R. State: St	CKINZIE 9th Floor CA ZIP: 90071	1,700, tached? Yes 6. Total number registrations is 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according to the SPACE	No of applications and nvolved: CFR 3.41):
5. A. S.	lame and address of party to whom oncerning document should be mailed lame: Scott R. Miller of the Miller of the best of my knowledge and below.	CKINZIE 9th Floor CA ZIP: 90071	1,700, tached? Yes 6. Total number registrations is 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according to the SPACE	No of applications and
5. A. S.	lame and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed lame: Scott R. Miller internal Address: RIORDAN & Miller and Street Address: RIORDAN & Miller and Scott R. State: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and below the original document.	CKINZIE 9th Floor CA ZIP: 90071	1,700, tached? Yes 6. Total number registrations is 7. Total fee (37) Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit according to the SPACE	No of applications and nvolved: CFR 3.41): S 40.00 Id to be charged to deposit account ount number: atte copy of this page if psyling by deposit acc Correct and any attacked copy is a true of

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

IN RE REGISTRANT)				
IDB WORLDCOM, INC.	1				
REGISTRATION NO.: 1,700,855)	NOTICE	OF	CHANGE	OF
REGISTRATION DATE: 07/14/92)	REGISTRANT'S NAME			
Mark: IDB)				
International Class: ∪38)				
Docket No.: 1/231)				
)				

BOX POST REG FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

TO ALL PARTIES AND ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Registrant has changed its corporate name from IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC. to IDB WORLDCOM, INC. The Certificate of Amendment was filed with the Secretary of State in Delaware on 1/25/96. A copy of the Certificate of Amendment is enclosed.

DATED: 7/14, 1998 Respectfully submitted,

Riordan & McKinzie A Professional Law Corporation 300 South Grand Avenue Twenty-Ninth Floor Los Angeles, California 90071-3155 (213) 629-4824

:ODMA\MHODMA\LADOC\$;244467;1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0781

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC." TO "IDB WORLDCOM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

2098442

960023778

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

7804225

AUTHENTICATION:

01-25-96

DATE:

.....

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0782 **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY

CERTIFY:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous FIRST:

written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution

proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of

Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED that the Certificate of Incorporation of IDB

COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC., be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said article shall

be and read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is:

IDB WorldCom, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder

has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions

of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforementioned amendment was duly adopted in accordance

with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of

the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said IDB Communicatons Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Bernard Ebbers, its President, and attested by Scott Sullivan, its Secretary this 3147 day of December, 1995.

IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.

Bernard Ebbers, President

ATTEST:

Dy. Sallivan Socratan

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING for Trademark

Attorney Docket No.: 1/2 1 Attornev: Scott R. Miller

Registrant: IDB WORLDCOM, INC.

Mark: IDB

Registration No.: 1,700,855

Document: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTRANT'S NAME; COPY OF

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT; A CHECK OF \$40 AS FILING FEE;

Date of Deposit:

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage fully paid as first class mail in an envelope under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to: BOX POST, REG FEE, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Charlotte Chen

OLMAMHOLMA/LADOCS;244467:1

RECORDED: 07/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0785